
The Manager

The National Stock Exchange ofIndia Ltd.

Exchange Plaza,5'h Floor

Plot No-C/1,G Block,

Bandra Kurla Complex

Mumbai -4000S1

The Secretary

The Calcutta Stock EKchange Association Ltd.

7 Lyons Range, Kolkata-700 001

Dear Sir,

Su b:1 ntimation forreschedule of Investors Call for the Quarter and year ended 31st

Slarch, 20 24.



NlRNlAL BANG Institxztional Eqxtities

NIRMAL BANG INSTITUTIONAL EQUITIES

Cordially invites you toa conference call to discuss the 4QFY24 results of

IFB Industries Ltd.

On Thursday,6 June 2024 at3:30 pm IST

IFB Industries management will be represented by:

Mr. Bikramjit Nag (Chairman),

Mr. Raj Shankar Ray (MD & CEO — Home Appliances Div.),

Mr. P.H. Narayanan (Managing Director — Engineering Div.),

Mr. Soumitra Goswami (CFO)

Mr. Jayanta Chanda (CFO — Engineering Div.)

Express Join with DiamondPassTM No Wait Time

httgs://services.choruscaII.in/DiamondPassRegistration/register?confirmationNumber=915

2396&IinkSecurityString=393efdf340

Universal Dial-In

International Toll Free

Argentina

Australia

Belgium

Canada

China

France

Germany

Hong Kong

Italy

Japan

0080014243444

1800053698

0080014243444

01180014243444

4008428405

0800914745

0080014243444

800964448

0080014243444

00531161110

+91 22 6280 1304

+91 22 7115 8205

Netherlands

Poland

Singapore

South Korea

Sweden

Thailand

UK

USA

08000229808

008001124248

8001012045

00180014243444

0080014243444

00180014243444

08081011573

18667462133

6 Forfurther details, contact: Natasha Jain — 9833777622 (natasha.jain@nirmalbang.com)

Farheen Datoobhoy - 9820295726 (farheen.datoobhoy@nirmalbang.com)
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