

IFB Industries Limited

Corporate Office

Plot No.-IND-5, Sector-1
East Calcutta Township, Kolkata-700 107
Telephone: (91) (33) 39849475/9524
Fax: (91) (33) 39849676

Web: www.ifbindustries.com

1st June, 2024

The Manager Department of Corporate Services Bombay Stock Exchange Ltd, Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai-400001

The Manager
The National Stock Exchange of India Ltd.
Exchange Plaza, 5th Floor
Plot No-C/1, G Block,
Bandra Kurla Complex
Mumbai -400051

The Secretary
The Calcutta Stock Exchange Association Ltd.
7 Lyons Range, Kolkata-700001

Dear Sir,

Sub: Intimation for reschedule of Investors Call for the Quarter and year ended 31st March, 2024.

In continuation of our earlier letter on captioned matter, please be informed that, the conference call with Investors/ Analysts have been rescheduled on 6th June, 2024 at 3.30 P.M. (IST) to discuss audited financial results (Standalone & Consolidated) for the quarter and year ended 31st March, 2024 of IFB Industries Ltd. We regret for inconvenience caused due to reschedule of the Investors call.

Please find the Conference call dial in Numbers:

Primary No : +91 22 6280 1304 Local No : +91 22 7115 8205

This is for your kind information and records.

Thanking you,

Yours Faithfully,

For IFB INDUSTRIES LIMITED

Ritesh Agarwal Company Secretary



Institutional Equities

NIRMAL BANG INSTITUTIONAL EQUITIES

Cordially invites you to a conference call to discuss the 4QFY24 results of

IFB Industries Ltd.

On Thursday, 6 June 2024 at 3:30 pm IST

IFB Industries management will be represented by:

Mr. Bikramjit Nag (Chairman),
Mr. Raj Shankar Ray (MD & CEO – Home Appliances Div.),
Mr. P.H. Narayanan (Managing Director – Engineering Div.),
Mr. Soumitra Goswami (CFO)
Mr. Jayanta Chanda (CFO – Engineering Div.)

Express Join with DiamondPass™ **No Wait Time**

https://services.choruscall.in/DiamondPassRegistration/register?confirmationNumber=915 2396&linkSecurityString=393efdf340

Universal Dial-In		+91 22 6280 1304 +91 22 7115 8205		
International Toll Free				
Argentina	0080014243444		Netherlands	08000229808
Australia	1800053698		Poland	008001124248
Belgium	0080014243444		Singapore	8001012045
Canada	01180014243444		South Korea	00180014243444
China	4008428405		Sweden	0080014243444
France	0800914745		Thailand	00180014243444
Germany	0080014243444		UK	08081011573
Hong Kong	800964448		USA	18667462133
Italy	0080014243444			
Japan	00531161110			

For further details, contact: Natasha Jain – 9833777622 (natasha.jain@nirmalbang.com)

Farheen Datoobhoy - 9820295726 (farheen.datoobhoy@nirmalbang.com)